
E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

General Body



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

Hood



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

Electric Control Components



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

Solenoid Valve Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

DVGW Valve



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

Rinse Aid Dispenser Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

Boiler Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

3 Ways Connection



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

Wash Pump Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

Drain Pump Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

Pressure Switch Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

Wash Arm Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

Baskets



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

Control Panel and Switches



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO694 Right/Left Handle Pilot Bush for 
49127 1 AO702 Right Standard for 49127 12 AO707 Door Spring for 49127 23

AO695 Stainless Steel Basket Support 
12S for 49127 2 AO703 Limit Stop Push Button for 49127 13 AO708 Safety System Assembly Support 

for 49127 24

AO696 Left Standard for 49127 3 AO704 Basket Board for 49127 15 AO709 Safety System Rope 11/04 for 
49127 25

AO697 Rubber Fairlead D.46x50 for 
49127 4 AO482 Suction Filter for 49127 16 AO710 M8 Zinc Plated Male Hook for 

49127 26

AO698 Adjustable Foot M10 132-210 2" 
for 49127 6 AO484 Overflow Pipe Gasket Dem 40 for 

49127 17 AO711 Microswitch Support for 49127 27

AO501 Right Side Scrap Tray for 49127 7 AO705 Overflow Pipe H208 for 49127 18 AO712 Tie Rod Spring Support for 49127 28

AO488 2700W 230V 1 F61x26 UL 
Heating Elem. for 49127 8 AO483 Riser Gasket D.95x75x3 for 49127 19 AO506 DVGW Load Pipe for 49127 30

AO699 Base+Tank+Back Assembly for 
49127 9 AO706 Central Transvers.Supp.for Filter 

11/04 for 49127 20 AO503 Tank Heating Element Plaque for 
49127 34

AO700 Basket Holder Pin Support for 
49127 10 AO502 Inner Filter for 49127 21 AO713 External Protection IPX4/IPX5 

for 49127 38

AO701 Tank Back Filter for 49127 11 AO481 Ferrule for Filter Clutch for 49127 22

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO714 Complete Hood 11/04 for 49127 1 AO719 Wheel for Basket P3S/P4S8 for 
49127 6 AO724 Cam Seal Washer D.16 for 49127 11

AO715 Hood Sliding Guide 11/04 for 
49127 2 AO720 Back Spring for 49127 7 AO725 Capote Movement Cam for 49127 12

AO716 Stainless Steel Hood Handle for 
49127 3 AO721 Rod Screw with Hook M10x60 

for 49127 8 AO726 Stainless Steel Screw M8x25 for 
49127 13

AO717 Spoiler G12S for 49127 4 AO722 Stainless Steel Self-Locking Nut 
M8 Din982 for 49127 9 AO727 D6x65 Hook for 49127 14

AO718 Sliding Roller for Spring for 49127 5 AO723 8x16 Stainless Steel Plane 
Washer Din125 for 49127 10 AO728 Front Panel 11/04 Kromo for 

49127 15

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

General Body

Hood



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO729 Electric Components Panel 11/04 
for 49127 1 AM506 Thermostat 0-90 TR2 C1500+PVC 

Post.N/ALB for 49127 4 AO621 Relay 230V 50/60Hz Din Rail 3P 
for 49127 7

AO620 Relay 230V 50/60Hz Din Rail for 
49127 2 AO730 Contactor 230V 50/60Hz 4C 

AC3(6A) for 49127 5

AM507 Safety Thermostat 110 1500PVC 
for 49127 3 AO532 90-120-180 Electronic Timer for 

49127 6

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO533 Single Solenoid Valve H20 230V 
for 49127 1 AO535 Gasket 3/4 Load H20 DIS.LS061 

for 49127 4 AO537 11,5x19 EPDM Rubber Hose for 
49127 5

AO534 Clamp 12/22 AISI 430 for 49127 3 AO536 9,5x16 EPDM Rubber Hose for 
49127 5

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO534 Clamp 12/22 AISI 430 for 49127 1 AO540 Valve Nut Cover for 49127 4 AO543 O-Ring 115 KTW for 49127 7

AO538 Drain Valve Center Body for 
49127 2 AO541 Valve Gasket for 49127 5 AO536 9,5x16 EPDM Rubber Hose for 

49127 8, 9

AO539 Valve Nut for 49127 3 AO542 "5/8" Ball for DVGW Valve 07 for 
49127 6 AO537 11,5x19 EPDM Rubber Hose for 

49127 8, 9

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO544 Rinse Aid Dosing Pump for 49127 1 AO547 Membrane for Dosing Pump for 
49127 4 AO536 9,5x16 EPDM Rubber Hose for 

49127 7

AO545 Tecnopro Non Return Valve for 
49127 2 AO548 Small Filter for 49127 5 AO550 Y-Piece D.10-12-12 for 49127 8

AO546 Gasket D.22 for 49127 3 AO549 8x15 EPDM Pipe for 49127 6

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

Electric Control Components

Solenoid Valve Group

DVGW Valve

Rinse Aid Dispenser Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO584 6225 O-Ring 160 NBR for 49127 1 AO733 Boiler Insulating D.155x500 for 
49127 4 AO557 Heating Element Mounting 

Bracket D.6,3 for 49127 7

AO731 Boiler D160x490 (AISI 304) for 
49127 2 AO734 Insulating Disk D.160 for 49127 5 AO537 11,5x19 EPDM Rubber Hose for 

49127 8

AO732 9000W 230V 3 D58 UL Heating 
Elem. for 49127 3 AO735 Heating Element Cover for 49127 6 AO549 8x15 EPDM Pipe for 49127 9

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO736 Plastic Y-Piece D.12-12-10 for 
49127 1 AO738 Pipe-Pass O-Ring for 49127 4 AO741 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" D.10 for 

49127 7

AO534 Clamp 12/22 AISI 430 for 49127 2 AO739 Stainless Steel Rinse Pipe Fitting 
D.10 for 49127 5 AO536 9,5x16 EPDM Rubber Hose for 

49127 8

AO737 Rinse Riser 11/04 12/03 for 
49127 3 AO740 O-Ring 112 NBR for 49127 6 AO537 11,5x19 EPDM Rubber Hose for 

49127 9

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO742 Pump-UL HP1.5 220V/60Hz for 
49127 1 AO744 Break Tank Pipe D.28/24 L450 

for 49127 4 AO748 Rotating Seals for 49127 8

AO562 Suction Pipe Coupling for 49127 2 AO745 Top Delivery Hose D.50/35 11/03 
for 49127 5 AO749 Pump Gasket 1,5HP for 49127 10

AO743 Lower Delivery Pipe Coupling for 
49127 3 AO746 Wash Riser G12/03 11S/03 for 

49127 6 AO750 Scroll for Pump D.170 for 49127 11

AO567 Drain Hose 1,5MT D.24 for 49127 4 AO747 16 UF Condenser for 49127 7

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

Boiler Group

3 Ways Connection

Wash Pump Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO572 Drain Pump-UL 230V/60Hz for 
49127 1 AO567 Drain Hose 1,5MT D.24 for 49127 3 AO565 Clamp 25/40 AISI 430 for 49127 5

AO573 Pipe Coupling 28x22 L21 for 
49127 2 AO744 Break Tank Pipe D.28/24 L450 

for 49127 4

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO575 Pressure Switch 47-28 UL for 
49127 1 AO577 O-Ring Rolmart D14x8x1,5 for 

49127 3 AO579 EPDM Hose 4.5x9 for Pressure 
Switch for 49127 5

AO576 Grey Air Trap Assembly L75 for 
49127 2 AO578 Stainless Steel Nut M8 Din934 

for 49127 4 AO580 Plastic Clamp 98x2,5 for 49127 6

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO740 O-Ring 112 NBR for 49127 1 AO756 Hub for Rotor 11S 09/98 for 
49127 9 AO758 Lower Pipe Coupling L172 for 

49127 18

AO739 Stainless Steel Rinse Pipe Fitting 
D.10 for 49127 2 AO589 Rinse Axle 03 for 49127 10 AO759 Lower Rinse Axle for 49127 19

AO751 Rinse Elbow G1/4" for 49127 3 AO590 Hub for Rinse Rotor 03 for 49127 11 AO584 6225 O-Ring 160 NBR for 49127 20

AO752 Stainless Steel Wash Arms Lower 
Support 11S for 49127 4 AO599 Upper/Lower Stainless Steel Rinse 

Assembly 03 for 49127 12 AO582 Wash Arms Lower / Upper 
Support GS for 49127 21

AO753 Upper Rinse Axle Extension for 
49127 5 AO591 Rinse Arm Screw for 49127 13 AO592 Right Rinse Arm Stainless Steel 

Nozzles/03 for 49127 22

AO754 Nut for Rotor Hub 11S/96 for 
49127 6 AO594 Stainless Steel Rinse Nozzle M5 

for 49127 15 AO593 Left Rinse Arm Stainless Steel 
Nozzles/03 for 49127 23

AO741 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" D.10 for 
49127 7 AO595 Rinse Arm Plug for 49127 16 AO760 Riser Gasket 51x34x14 for 49127 24

AO755 Wash Rotor for 49127 8 AO757 Spacer for Hub for 49127 17

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

Drain Pump Group

Pressure Switch Group

Wash Arm Group



E L E V AT I N G  C U L I N A R Y  E X C E L L E N C E

PARTS BREAKDOWN

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO761
Fixed Round Button without 
Silkscreen Printing. (UL) for 
49127

2 AO526 16A Switch UL for 49127 7, 8 AO529 Manometer UL for 49127 12

AO523 Int.Bip.2 Times DIHR/2014 UL 
for 49127 3 AO763 Push Button Panel for 49127 9 AO524 Pul.Uni. P.S. DIHR/2014 UL for 

49127 13

AO522 Int.Bip.On/Off DIHR/2014 UL for 
49127 4 AO525 White Pilot Light 220V for 49127 10 AO764 16A Unipolar Switch UL for 49127 14

AO762 Push Button Support for 49127 6 AO528 Thermometer UL Arthermo for 
49127 11

ITEM MODEL
49127 CD-IT-110

Item No. Description Position Item No. Description Position

AO600 Plastic Plates Basket 500x500 
for 49127 1 AO602 Cutlery Basket - Tight Mesh 

(Plastic) for 49127 3

AO601 500x500 Large Mesh Glass 
Basket for 49127 2 AO603 Cutlery Basket for 49127 4

Baskets

Control Panel and Switches


